HY5DU663222
4 Banks x 512K x 32Bit DOUBLE DATA RATE SDRAM
This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hyundai Electronics does not assume any
responsibility for use of circuits described. No patent licenses are implied.
Rev. 0.6/Sep.00
DESCRIPTION
The Hyundai HY5DU663222 is a 67,108,864-bit CMOS Double Data Rate(DDR) Synchronous DRAM, ideally suited
for the graphics applications which require frame buffer / texture memory with high bandwidth. HY5DU663222 is orga-

• Auto refresh and self refresh supported
• 2048 refresh cycles / 16ms
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Power Suppy Clock Frequency Organization Interface Package
HY5DU663222Q-5
VDD = 2.8V
VDDQ = 2.8V
200MHz
4Banks
x 512Kbit x 32
SSTL_2 20mmx14mm
100Pin TQFP
HY5DU663222Q-55 183MHz
HY5DU663222Q-6 166MHz
HY5DU663222Q-7 143MHz
2Mx32 DDR SDRAM HY5DU663222
Rev. 0.6/Sep.00 2
PIN CONFIGURATION
20mm x 14mm
TQFP